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 Parrett and Axe News 

 

School Year 2022-23 
April 2023 

No 8 

 

Diary Dates (Please keep!!) 

 
Monday 3rd to Friday 14th April Easter Holiday  

Monday 17th April Inset Day  

Tuesday 18th April First Day back in school  

Every Thursday in April Lego Club (Yr 1 & 2) 3pm - 4pm   

Tuesday 25th April Hockey Club 3pm - 4pm   

Sunday 23rd April PTFA – Jumble Sale 2pm - 4pm 

Wednesday 26th April Year 1 Multiskills – Beaminster School 12:30pm - 2:45pm 

Thursday 27th April Fizz Pop Science Club 
Footie4Dorset club 

3:10pm - 4:10pm 
3pm - 4pm 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday  

Wednesday 3rd May Class & Sports Teams Photos  

Friday 5th May Coronation Picnic 1pm - 3pm 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday  

 

 

Dear Parents 

 

Well we are at the end of the spring term so I would like to take this opportunity to 

wish you all a Happy Easter and hope you have an enjoyable break with your children. 

Thank you for your continued support and I look forward to seeing you all in the summer 

term. 

Mr Smith 

 

 

PTFA 

Please help Parrett and Axe PTFA by signing up to support us for FREE on #easyfundraising. 

You can raise donations whenever you shop online with over 7,000 brands including John Lewis 

& Partners, eBay, Argos, M&S and more. Plus, once you've raised your first £5, easy 

fundraising will double it!  
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Sign up today - it will make a BIG difference to us this year: 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/support-a-good-cause/step-

1/?invite=WATNJ2&char=245275&referral-campaign=c2s&utm_campaign=referral-2023  

 

Jumble sale  

We are running a joint jumble sale with Mosterton Preschool on the 23rd of April at 2-4pm, 

set up is on the 22nd of April from 12.30pm. We do require some volunteers, if you are able 

to help, it will be greatly appreciated! 

 

School Lottery: 

If you haven’t signed up yet have a look at the link. You have a chance to win every week with 

a guaranteed winner from our lottery group plus a chance to win the national prize of 

£25,000 for £1 a week. Also, a percentage goes to the school for every ticket bought. 

https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/Parrett-And-Axe-Primary  

 

Comic Relief 

We raised an amazing £324 for Comic Relief thanks to your generous donations. Thank you 

 

Celebrating the Coronation of King Charles III 

We are going to be holding a coronation picnic on Friday 5th May starting at 1pm. Children 

will follow the normal lunchtime routines and then in the afternoon all parents, grandparents 

and carers are invited to join us for a picnic on the school field (weather permitting). If you 

would like to bring some cakes, crisps and drinks you would be more than welcome. More 

details to follow nearer the time. 

 

Photographs 

On Wednesday 3rd May we will be having class and sports team photos taken. If your child is 

a member of a sports team please can they bring their PE kit to school to get changed into 

for the photos.  

 

Fizz Pop Science 

Fizz Pop Science club starts on 27th April, if your child would like to join please follow the 

link below 

https://fizzpopscience.co.uk/   

 

Lunchtime Supervisor 

We are still looking for a lunchtime supervisor to start with us after Easter. If you would be 

interested in the position please follow the link below for more details and to apply. 

Lunchtime Supervisor - Parrett and Axe CEVA Primary School (dorsetcouncil.gov.uk) 

 

Hot School Meals 

Local Food Links are our hot school meal provider.  To find out about the meals they provide, 

please visit https://www.localfoodlinks.org.uk/   The ordering system can be found at 

https://www.myschoolmeals.co.uk   If you haven’t received an activation code letter, please 

ask the school office for a code which is required when you use the system for the first 

time.  Meals can be ordered, changed or cancelled 7 days in advance.   

 

Also all Corfe and Chesil Key Stage 1 children are entitled to free school meals under the 

Government Universal Infant Free School Meals Scheme.  Meals for Key Stage 2 children are 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/support-a-good-cause/step-1/?invite=WATNJ2&char=245275&referral-campaign=c2s&utm_campaign=referral-2023
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/support-a-good-cause/step-1/?invite=WATNJ2&char=245275&referral-campaign=c2s&utm_campaign=referral-2023
https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/Parrett-And-Axe-Primary
https://fizzpopscience.co.uk/
https://jobs.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/school-support-staff-schools-lunchtime-supervisor-parrett-and-axe-ceva-primary-school/45056.job
https://www.localfoodlinks.org.uk/
https://www.myschoolmeals.co.uk/
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very reasonable at £2.40 each. 

 

Please log in to your LFL account and check that meals have been ordered and that you have 

noted the days where you need to send a packed lunch for your child.  If you have any 

problems ordering meals during the holidays, please contact Local Food Links they will have  

staff that can help you. 
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Autumn 2022 
 

CHILDREN IN SCHOOL 

 

Mon 5th Sept 

To Fri 16th Dec 

Half Term 

 

 

Christmas 

Holidays 

Mon 24th Oct 

To Fri 28th Oct 

 

Mon 19th Dec  

To Fri 30th Dec 

Inset Days Thurs 1st sept 

                    Fri 2nd Sept 

                    

Spring 2023 
 

CHILDREN IN SCHOOL 

 

Wed 4th Jan 

To Fri 31st March 

Half Term 

 

 

Easter 

Holidays 

 

Mon 13th Feb  

To Fri 17th Feb 

 

Mon 3rd Apr 

To Fri 14th Apr 

Public Hols Mon 2nd Jan 

 

 

Inset Days Tues 3rd Jan 

 

 

                   

Summer 2023 
 

CHILDREN IN SCHOOL 

 

Tues 18th Apr  

To Fri 21st Jul 

Half Term 

 

 

Summer 

Holidays 

Mon 29th May 

To Fri 2nd Jun 

 

Mon 24th Jul 

To Mon 4th Sept 

Public Hols Mon 1st May 

                  Mon 8th May 

              

 

Inset Days Mon 17th Apr 

                   Mon 5th June 


